Resolution authorizing the purchase and installation of two (2) insulated beer lines along with new ancillary beer components to concession stands at the La Crosse Center.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the La Crosse Center services the general public with beer from concessions stands 3 and 6 which are heavy volume locations; and

WHEREAS the beer lines to stands 3 and 6 are now 13 years old and the plastic lines are delaminating which causes an excessive amount of foaming of the product; and

WHEREAS funds are available from the La Crosse Center Soda Revenue Account 5794905 534600 repair and maintenance, and;

WHEREAS a proposal from Hahn Consulting, LLC has been received to install and furnish the beer lines and ancillary beer components.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the purchase and installation of two (2) insulated beer lines and three (3) to four (4) product dispensers in the amount not to exceed \$21,175.00 with funds to be appropriated from the La Crosse Center Soda Revenue Account 5794905 534600 repair and maintenance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the La Crosse Center Manager and the Director of Finance are authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 11, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lyhrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin